



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 9/2026**
AJMER SINGH@PINKA

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Akanksha Kaul with Mr.
Saptarshi Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Anjali.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

CRL.M.A. 154/2026 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 9/2026

1. Being Member of the Portfolio Judges' Committee (Dwarka Courts Complex), the undersigned is scheduled to visit Dwarka Court Complex today.
2. In view of the above, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 17, 2026/sw